
Bulletin 825-P
Modular Protection System

Trip Curves

100000

10000

1000

100

10

1
1 2

Multiples of Full Load Amps

Tr
ip

 T
im

e 
in

 S
ec

o
n

d
s

3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

400

200

100

50

25

10

5

Trip times are for cold 
(ambient) motor, without preload.

Service Factor, SF = 1.01
Acceleration Factor, TD = 1.00 
Run State Time Constant, RTC = Auto
Motor LRC = 6.0 • Ie

Relay Settings

Locked Rotor
Time in seconds

600




